### 501762342 12/20/2011

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jacob J. Schmidt	07/25/2011
Tae Joon Jeon	10/10/2011
Jason L. Poulos	07/19/2011

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Regents of the University of California		
Street Address:	1111 Franklin Street		
City:	Oakland		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94607-5200		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12993713

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)420-9301 Phone: 678-420-9300

Email: younge@ballardspahr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: D. Brian Shortell
Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 03291.0026U2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: D. Brian Shortell

Total Attachments: 3

source=03291\_0026U2\_\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=03291\_0026U2\_\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif source=03291\_0026U2\_\_Executed\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 027417 FRAME: 0897 OF \$40.00 12993/13

# **ASSIGNMENT**

UC, Case No. 2007-746-2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Jacob J Schmidt, Tae Joon Jeon, Jason L Poulos

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

MEMBRANE PRECURSORS AND MEMBRANES FORMED THEREFROM

and whic	h is found in:			
	U.S. Provisional Application Serial No the above named persons as inventors		, filed	and listing
X	U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/99		-	
	U.S. Patent Noand listing the above named persons as ir	ventors	, issued	
	International Patent Application Serial N the above named persons as inventors	0	, filed	and listing
obtained USC 11	legal equivalent thereof in a foreign count for said invention by the above application I(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissuc- onal Conventions for the Protection of Indus	or any continuation, de, reexamination or ex	ivision, continuation-in-part, ex	ctension, conversion to 35
	<u>OR(S)</u> hereby covenants that no assignme ould conflict with this assignment;	ent, sale, agreement or	encumbrance has been or will	be made or entered into
document and will ASSIGN enforce scarry out this assign	OR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEI ats relating to said invention and said Letter testify as to the same in any interference, light as to the same in any interference, light are its legal representative any and all period application, said invention and said Let the purposes thereof. An attorney of recomment the filing date and serial number of second and said Letter the purposes thereof.	es Patent and legal equitigation, or proceeding apers, instruments or a sters Patent and said equit is authorized and recaid application when o	valents as may be known and a relating thereto and will promp ffidavits required to apply for, nivalents thereof which may be quested by the execution of this fficially known.	accessible to ASSIGNOR ofly execute and deliver to obtain, maintain, issue or enccessary or desirable to assignment to insert into
any reiss	ue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE,	The Regents of the Uni	versity of California.	R of the Office States and
executed	y of	Signature of Jacob J Sch	f Inventor(s)	
' da	y of, 2011	Tae Joon J	con	
da	y of, 2011	Jason L Po	ulos	
Signed	and hereby accepted on behalf of the	_	8.19.	201
Name	7	Title	Date	**

EMILY LOUGHRAN
DIRECTOR OF LICENSING
Office of Intellectual Property

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027417 FRAME: 0898

# **ASSIGNMENT**

UC. Case No. 2007-746-2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Jacob J Schmidt, Tae Joon Jeon, Jason L Poulos

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

MEMBRANE PRECURSORS AND MEMBRANES FORMED THEREFROM

and which	ı is found in:				
	U.S. Provisional Applicathe above named person			, filed	and listing
X	U.S. Patent Application	Serial No. 12/993	,713, filed 11/19/2010 and I	isting the above named	persons as inventors
promote managements and annual	U.S. Patent Noand listing the above nar	ned persons as inv	ventors	, issued	MMANAL B
		lication Serial No.	•		
obtained f	for said invention by the a	bove application of and any reissue,	or any continuation, division reexamination or extension	n, continuation-in-part,	I to, all Letters Patent to be extension, conversion to 35 ent and all rights under all
	OR(S) hereby covenants tuld conflict with this assig		t, sale, agreement or encur	nbrance has been or w	rill be made or entered into
document and will to ASSIGNE enforce sa carry out	s relating to said invention estify as to the same in an EE or its legal representation application, said invention the purposes thereof. An	n and said Letters y interference, liti- ive any and all pa- tion and said Lette attorney of record	Patent and legal equivalent gation, or proceeding relation pers, instruments or affidate ers Patent and said equivale	ts as may be known and the thereto and will prories required to apply fonts thereof which may do by the execution of the thereof which may do by the execution of the thereof which may do by the execution of the thereof which may do by the execution of the thereof which was a may be seen as a man and the thereof which was a may be seen as a man and the thereof which was a may be seen as a man and the thereof which was a may be known and the thereof which was a man and the thereof wa	with all pertinent facts and d accessible to ASSIGNOR inptly execute and deliver to or, obtain, maintain, issue or be necessary or desirable to his assignment to insert into
AND the any reissu	ASSIGNOR(S) requests the or extension thereof to the	he Commissioner he ASSIGNEE, TI	of Patents and Trademarks ne Regents of the University	to issue said Letters Pat of California.	tent of the United States and
executed t	his		Signature of Inve	entor(s)	
day	of	_, 2011	Jacob J Schmidt		
<u>lo</u> day	of October	_, 2011	Tae Joon Jeon	Jeon	<del></del>
day	of	_, 2011	Jason L Poulos		
Signed a	nd hereby accepted on	n behalf of the A	9	(42/20/)	,
Name 54NO	Y AUYOUNG	the standard of the	Title	Dat	<del>e</del>

PATENT REEL: 027417 FRAME: 0899

### ASSIGNMENT

UC. Case No. 2007-746-2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Jacob J Schmidt, Tae Joon Jeon, Jason L Poulos

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

MEMBRANE PRECURSORS AND MEMBRANES FORMED THEREFROM

and whic	ch is found in:				
	U.S. Provisional Appli the above named perso	ication Serial No ons as inventors	v	, filed	and listing
X	U.S. Patent Applicatio	n Serial No. 12/993,71	3, filed 11/19/2010 and listing	g the above named pers	sons as inventors
	U.S. Patent No and listing the above n	amed persons as inver	ntors	, issued	
	International Patent Apthe above named person	pplication Serial No ons as inventors		, filed	and listing
obtained USC 11	for said invention by the	above application or a fig. and any reissue, re	including the right to claim pany continuation, division, conceveramination or extension of laroperty;	ontinuation-in-part, exte	ension, conversion to 35
	IOR(S) hereby covenants ould conflict with this ass		sale, agreement or encumbra	nce has been or will b	be made or entered into
documer and will ASSIGN enforce s carry out this assig	nts relating to said invent testify as to the same in a IEE or its legal represent said application, said inve t the purposes thereof. A gnment the filing date and e ASSIGNOR(S) requests	ion and said Letters Pa any interference, litigate ative any and all paper ention and said Letters an attorney of record is al serial number of said as the Commissioner of	will, upon its request, be pro- atent and legal equivalents as tion, or proceeding relating the rs, instruments or affidavits re Patent and said equivalents to a authorized and requested by application when officially known	may be known and achereto and will promptle equired to apply for, of thereof which may be returned to the execution of this anown.	ccessible to ASSIGNOR ly execute and deliver to btain, maintain, issue or necessary or desirable to assignment to insert into
•		the ASSIGNEE, The	Regents of the University of		
executed	l this		Signature of Inventor	-(s)	
da	y of	2011			
1			Jacob J Schmidt		
da	y of	, 2011			
	y of July		Tae Joon Jeon  Jason L Boulos		an in a same
Signed	and hereby accepted	on behalf of the As	signee:		
Name)	W. logs		Γitle	\$ -19. Date	-20U
	Ų			EMILY LOUGHRAN	

EMILY LOUGHRAN
DIRECTOR OF LICENSING
Office of Intellectual Property

**REEL: 027417 FRAME: 0900** 

**RECORDED: 12/20/2011**